
Reading Level Conversion Chart 

 

Reading Stage Grade Guided Reading AR (GLE) Lexile RT Grading Level 

Emergent K 

A 1.0 

BR-70 

KA 

KB 

KC 

B 1.1 

C 1.2 

Emergent/Early K-1 
D 

1.3 

80-420 

1A 

1B 

1C 

E 

Early 1 

F 1.5 

G 1.6 

H 1.6-1.8 

I 1.9-2.1 

Early/Fluent 

1-2 J 2.2 

420-650 

1C/2A 

2B 

2C 

2 
K 2.3-2.6 

L 2.7-2.9 

2-3 M 3.0-3.2 

Fluent 

3 

N 3.3-3.4 

650-770 

3A 

3B 

3C 

O 3.5-3.7 

P 3.9 

4 
Q 

4.1-4.5 

740-1010 

4A 

4B 

4C 

R 

4-5 S 

4.7-5.5 
5 

T 5A 

5B 

5C 

U 

5-6 V 

5.8-7.4 
925-1185 

6 

W 6A 

6B 

6C 
X 

Advanced Fluent 

6-7 Y 

MA 

MB 

MC 

8-9 Z  HA 

HB 

HC 9+ Z+  1050-1335 


